Proposed by: Attorney Review:		Administration 10/27/2022	
Vote:	Aye _	Nay	Absent

## MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA RESOLUTION NO. 22-34R

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SKAGWAY, ALASKA SETTING THE PRIORITY LIST FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS.

**WHEREAS,** the Municipality of Skagway would like to maintain its capital improvement projects priority list;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Municipality of Skagway establishes the following projects as the Capital Improvement Projects Priority List:

- 1. Rockslide Preventative/Protective Measures and Mitigation
- 2. Ore Peninsula Redevelopment
- 3. Solid Waste Transfer Station
- 4. Incinerator Upgrades
- 5. Wastewater Treatment Plant Upgrades

<b>PASSED AND APPROVED</b> by a duly control the Municipality of Skagway this day of the Municipality of Skagway	onstituted quorum of the Borough Assembly of, 2022.
	Andrew Cremata, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Steve Burnham Jr., Borough Clerk	
(SEAL)	